1,12,001 1,12,001   14,988   14,988   53,902   28,123

   40,922 40,922   40,922   -   -   -

As at March 31, 2019

Borrowings

As at March 31, 2018

Borrowings

Trade payables

Other financial liabilities   49,957 49,957   48,075   -   1,882

2,02,880   2,02,880   1,03,985   14,988   55,784   28,123

36 Financial instruments - Fair value and risk management (continued)

KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees thousands)

135

a) Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

period are as follows:

Variable rate long term borrowings including current maturities
Total borrowings

(b) Sensitivity

1% increase in MCLR rate

1% decrease in MCLR rate

The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of secured term loans from banks.

As at

March 31, 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

916   1,234   916   1,234

(916)   (1,234)   (916)   (1,234)

Impact on profit or loss Impact on other components of equity

36 Financial instruments - Fair value and risk management (continued)

KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees thousands)

As at

March 31, 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

91,553   1,23,420
91,553   1,23,420

37 Contingent liabilities and commitments

a) Contingent liabilities

(i) Claims against the Company not

- disputed customs duty

- disputed municipal rent

8,525   8,525

917   917

acknowledged as debts

(iii) Others

4,30,970   4,80,400

5,18,911   4,21,819

(ii) Guarantees given outstanding
- Guarantees given to bankers on behalf of the holding

Company Sri Kavery  Medical Care (Trichy) Limited

As at

March 31, 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

136

As per the order, the notification shall come into force with immediate effect. In this regard, the

Association of Health Care Providers India (“AHPI”) of which the Company is a member had filed

the writ petition with the Madurai Bench of Madras High Court and pursuant to the aforesaid

petition, the Court had granted an interim stay order dated May 31, 2018 restraining the authorities

from initiating proceedings against the members of AHPI until the costing exercise of medical

procedures is concluded. Pending conclusion of the legal proceedings and based on the legal

advice obtained in this regard, the Company has not determined the impact arising out of